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MethodologyMethodology

Surveys were completed in face to face Surveys were completed in face to face 
interviews using a convenience sample n=479. interviews using a convenience sample n=479. 
The Hispanic Survey was conducted by four The Hispanic Survey was conducted by four 
Hispanic Interest Coalition throughout Hispanic Interest Coalition throughout 
Alabama.  Alabama.  
The project is a result of a collaboration The project is a result of a collaboration 
between these coalitions, the Office of between these coalitions, the Office of 
Minority Health, and the Coalition for a Minority Health, and the Coalition for a 
Tobacco free Alabama.Tobacco free Alabama.



DemographicsDemographics

63% of the respondents were male63% of the respondents were male

Average Age= 31Average Age= 31

65% were from Mexico65% were from Mexico

23% were from Central America23% were from Central America

9% were from South America9% were from South America

4% were from the Caribbean4% were from the Caribbean



How long have you lived in the U.S.?How long have you lived in the U.S.?

<1 year, 13%

1-2 years, 20%

3-5 years, 31%

6-10 years, 22%

10+ years, 14%



How long have you lived in Alabama?How long have you lived in Alabama?

<1 year, 20%

1-2 years, 22%

3-5 years, 32%

6-10 years, 17%

10+ years, 9%



Note:  71% had less than a high Note:  71% had less than a high 
school educationschool education
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Smoking Status in HispanicsSmoking Status in Hispanics
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Current SmokersCurrent Smokers
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Current Smoker by SexCurrent Smoker by Sex
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% of Smokers by Education% of Smokers by Education
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Age of InitiationAge of Initiation
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By Years in the United StatesBy Years in the United States
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Quit Attempts in Past 12 MonthsQuit Attempts in Past 12 Months
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Rules Concerning Smoking in the Rules Concerning Smoking in the 
HouseHouse
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Rules Concerning Smoking at WorkRules Concerning Smoking at Work

Not  permitted in any areas

Permitted in some areas

Allowed in all areas

No official Rules

Don't know
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